
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5031
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2000
IMPORT OF EDIBLE OIL 
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware that the domestic production of edible oil is affected due to import of edible oil by unfair
means; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number of cases unearthed during each of the last three years; and 

(d) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI V.
SREENIVASA PRASAD ) 

(a), (b), (c) & (d) : The material is being collected from the Ministry of Finance. 
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